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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

WRITTEN EXAMINATION RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF
NAIB TEHSILDAR (BS-14) (FAISALABAD DIVISION)

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 33 candidates

for recruitment to 07 posts (including 01 post reserved for Special Persons Quota, 01 post

reserved for Minority Quota & 03 posts reserved for Women Quota) of Naib Tehsildar

(BS-14) (Faisalabad Division) on regular basis in the Punjab Revenue Department have

been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written examination held on 06-03-2022.

2.

The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview

as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. Call up letters for Interview will be

uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through email and

SMS.
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ROLL NO.

31628
32481
32588
32933
33106
33359
33507
34012
34166
35052

ROLL NO.

31733
31745
31754
31757

OPEN MERIT
NAME OF CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
GHAZANFAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS
HUSNAIN LATIF ABDUL LATIF
ABU SAAD ABDUL SATTAR NASIR
HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED HAFIZ MUNIR AHMED
MOHSAN RAZA MUHAMMAD YAR
ZAFAR KHAN ALEEM KHAN
HASEEB AHMAD KHAN FAHIM AHMAD AMIR
MUSTAFA KHAN MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
MOAZ AHMAD ZULFIQAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD KAMRAN MUHAMMAD HANEEF

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

NAME OF CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
GHULAM ALI SULTAN

EJAZ HUSSAIN JAHANGIR

ITZAZ MEHDI ASHFAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AZEEM AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL

01 candidate at Sr. Nos. 01 (Open Merit) also qualified against Special Persons Quota.

S. No.

15
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S. No.

19
20
21

ROLL NO.

31125
32116
33885
34172

ROLL NO.

30285
30337
30387

MINORITY QUOTA

NAME OF CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
SHINA TASKEEN SARWAR MASIH
JAMSHED KHALID KHALID MASHIH
HASAN AHMAD TAHIR TAHIR AHMAD NAZ
SABAR RASHEED RASHEED MASIH

WOMEN QUOTA

NAME OF CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME

MAHNOOR KHAN NAVEED AHMAD KHAN

NOOR UL HUDA NUSRAT AHAMED HUMAYON
FATIMA TAHIRA MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN TAHIR
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22 30591 ASMA PARVEEN GULZAR

23 30841 TALHA KHAN MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

24 31159 ANAM RANI MUHAMMAD BOOTA

25 31259 FATIMA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM

26 31419 AYESHA NOOR MUHAMMAD ALI BOOTA

27 31499 UJALA SABIR SABIR HUSSAIN

28 31517 MARIA RAFIQUE M RAFIQUE CH.

29 34782 NAZIA NAYAB HAQ NAWAZ

30 34792 AQSA 1JAZ [JAZ HUSSAIN

31 34848 AROOSA KHAN ARSHAD AHMED KHAN

32 34857 ANAM SHAHID SHAHID JAVED

33 34907 BUSHRA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN
3. 01 candidate bearing Roll N0.35490 has failed to write the paper code and fill the

relevant bubble code on his answer sheet. Therefore, according to P.D. No. 16.28 (b) of PPSC Policy

Decision-2016, his answer sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.

4, The result of the 02 candidates bearing Roll No.30132 and 35172 has been withheld

on account of violation of instructions to candidates.

5. This result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be
considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Note:- The candidates who want to get their answer sheets
rechecked/ recounting of their marks, can apply within 07 days
of the declaration of this result. After which no request for
rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE
Dated: 22-04-2022

Case No: 49H2020
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