PSC

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

WRITTEN EXAMINATION RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF NAIB TEHSILDAR (BS-14) (FAISALABAD DIVISION)

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 33 candidates</u> <u>for recruitment to 07 posts (including 01 post reserved for Special Persons Quota, 01 post reserved for Minority Quota & 03 posts reserved for Women Quota) of Naib Tehsildar (BS-14) (Faisalabad Division) on regular basis in the Punjab Revenue Department have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written examination held on 06-03-2022.</u>

2. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through email and SMS.

OPEN MERIT

S. No.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	31628	GHAZANFAR ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ABBAS
2	32481	HUSNAIN LATIF	ABDUL LATIF
3	32588	ABU SAAD	ABDUL SATTAR NASIR
4	32933	HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED	HAFIZ MUNIR AHMED
5	33106	MOHSAN RAZA	MUHAMMAD YAR
6	33359	ZAFAR KHAN	ALEEM KHAN
7	33507	HASEEB AHMAD KHAN	FAHIM AHMAD AMIR
8	34012	MUSTAFA KHAN	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
9	34166	MOAZ AHMAD	ZULFIQAR AHMAD
10	35052	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN	MUHAMMAD HANEEF

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

S. No.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
11	31733	GHULAM ALI	SULTAN
12	31745	EJAZ HUSSAIN	JAHANGIR
13	31754	ITZAZ MEHDI	ASHFAQ AHMAD
14	31757	MUHAMMAD AZEEM AJMAL	MUHAMMAD AJMAL

01 candidate at Sr. Nos. 01 **(Open Merit)** also qualified against Special Persons Quota.

MINORITY QUOTA

S. No.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
15	31125	SHINA TASKEEN	SARWAR MASIH
16	32116	JAMSHED KHALID	KHALID MASHIH
17	33885	HASAN AHMAD TAHIR	TAHIR AHMAD NAZ
18	34172	SABAR RASHEED	RASHEED MASIH

WOMEN QUOTA

S. No.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
19	30285	MAHNOOR KHAN	NAVEED AHMAD KHAN
20	30337	NOOR UL HUDA	NUSRAT AHAMED HUMAYON
21	30387	FATIMA TAHIRA	MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN TAHIR

22	30591	ASMA PARVEEN	GULZAR
23	30841	TALHA KHAN	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
24	31159	ANAM RANI	MUHAMMAD BOOTA
25	31259	FATIMA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
26	31419	AYESHA NOOR	MUHAMMAD ALI BOOTA
27	31499	UJALA SABIR	SABIR HUSSAIN
28	31517	MARIA RAFIQUE	M RAFIQUE CH.
29	34782	NAZIA NAYAB	HAQ NAWAZ
30	34792	AQSA IJAZ	IJAZ HUSSAIN
31	34848	AROOSA KHAN	ARSHAD AHMED KHAN
32	34857	ANAM SHAHID	SHAHID JAVED
33	34907	BUSHRA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN

- 3. **01** candidate bearing Roll No.35490 has failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on his answer sheet. Therefore, according to P.D. No. 16.28 (b) of PPSC Policy Decision-2016, his answer sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.
- 4. The result of the **02** candidates bearing Roll No.30132 and 35172 has been withheld on account of violation of instructions to candidates.
- 5. This result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Note:- The candidates who want to get their answer sheets rechecked/recounting of their marks, can apply within 07 days of the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be entertained.

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE

Dated: <u>22-04-2022</u> Case No: <u>49H2020</u>